MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

RESOLVES

OF THE

FIFTEENTH LEGISLATURE,

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE,

PASSED AT THE SESSION

Which commenced on the seventh day of January, and ended on the twenty-fourth day of March, one thousand eight hundred and thirty-five.

Published agreeably to the Resolve of June 28, 1820.

AUGUSTA:

WILLIAM J. CONDON......PRINTER TO THE STATE.

1835.

PAY ROLL of the Senate Fifteenth Legislature, at the Session held at Augusta, commencing on the Seventh day of January, and ending on the twenty-fourth day of March following, in the year of our Lord one thousand eight hundred and thirty five.

		one dried		
DISTRICTS.	NAMES.	Miles Travel.	Days attend- ance.	Amount of Pay.
First District,	Alexander McIntire	210	77	175
,	Nathaniel Clark	160	77	170
	Frederick Greene	160	77	170
Second District,	Josiah Pierce Pres't.	140	77	322
in tragger for the control of the first	Jonathan Smith	130	77	167
	Tobias Purinton	70	77	161
	Eliab Latham	100	77	164
Third District,	William McLellan	150	70	155
	Benjamin Randall	90	77	163
	Lucius Barnard	40	77	158
	Stephen H. Read	70	77	161
Fourth District,	Williams Emmons		77	154
·	Josiah Prescott	80	77	162
**	Enoch Farnham	60	77	160
Fifth District,	Rufus Burnham	70	77	161
	Joseph Miller	120	77	166
Sixth District,	Amos Allen	200	77	174
Seventh District,	Jeremiah O'Brien	310	61	153
Eighth District,	Anson G. Chandler	500	77	204
Ninth District.	Reuben Bartlett	200	77	174
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Ira Fish	230	77	177
Tenth District,	James Mantor	100	75	160
2000000	Charles Greene	90	67	143
Eleventh District,	Joseph Tobin	70	77	161
	Daniel Brown	120	77	166
William Trafton, Secretary,		77	269 50	
Additional for making up the Journal &c.			30	105
Albert Pilsbury Assistant Secretary,			77	154
Samuel Eaton, Messenger, for himself and all Assistants,			77	3 46 5 0
all A	ooistants,	,		

\$5,156 00

Chapter 78.

Resolve on the Pay Roll of the Senate.

Approved March 24, 1835.

RESOLVED, That there be paid to the several persons named in the above and preceding Roll the sum set against their names respectively, amounting, in the whole, to the sum of Five Thousand, One Hundred and Fifty Six Dollars.

PAY ROLL of the Members of the House of Representatives of the Fifteenth Legislature of the State of Maine held in Augusta commencing January seventh, and ending March 24th 1835.

	1) 52		1 00 00	· ·
er i filt tid			ay.	i i	İ
The second second		Š	2	2 1	İ
TOWNS.	MEMBERS' NAMES.	Miles Travel	l ei	E o	1
+		vel.	Ida	8 7	Kara A
5 A A A OF	97 1971 10		Days attendance.	Amount of travel and attendance.	
	County of York.		<u></u> -		
Saco.	Cotton Bradbury,	80	77	170	hiyi'd
York,	Solomon Brooks,	100		170	
Lyman,	Robert Cousins,	90	77	172	West 10
Newfield,	Joseph Dam	95	77	173	
Biddeford,	Ezra Dean,	80	77	170	sup(to)
Kittery,	Roger Deering Jr.	115	77	177	King A.
South Berwick,	Charles J. Goodwin,	110			18.80
Shapleigh,	John Gowen,	100	77		
Elliot,	William Hammond,	120	77	178	Alm it
Waterborough,	Henry Hobbs,		77	171	
Hollis,	William Hobson,	75		.161	an Ata
Alfred,	John Holmes,	90	77	172	3 2 2 31 63
Acton,	Aaron Hubbard,	105	77	175	
Cornish,	Augustus Johnson,	90	77	172	sall: #4
Kennebunk,	James Lord,	85	77	171	14/1-14/
Wells,	Samuel Mildram,	95	77	173	11/41/2
Limerick,	John A. Morrill,	90	59	136	Michigan
Kennebunk Port,	John G. Perkins,	90	77	172	
Sanford,	John Powers,	100	77	174	
Lebanon,	Aaron Ricker,	110	77	176	
North Berwick,	James Stuart,	100	72	164	
Limington,	Henry Small,	75	72	159	
Parsonsfield,	James W. Weeks,	95	73	165	
Buxton,	Stephen Woodman Jr.	75	77	169	